- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of an Energy Service Contract between Rocky Mountain Power and Kennecott Utah Copper, LLC **DOCKET NO. 16-035-33**

NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY TO FILE

A REPLY IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION TO INTERVENE

ISSUED: September 27, 2016

The Commission has reviewed the Petition to Intervene of Praxair, Inc. ("Praxair"), filed on September 20, 2016, and PacifiCorp, dba Rocky Mountain Power's Opposition to Petition to Intervene, filed September 27, 2016.

Praxair may file a reply with the Commission in support of its Petition to Intervene on or before **Friday**, **October 7**, **2016**.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, September 27, 2016.

/s/ Michael J. Hammer Presiding Officer

Attest:

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary

DOCKET NO. 16-035-33

- 2 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on September 27, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic-Mail:

Data Request Response Center (<u>datarequest@pacificorp.com</u>) PacifiCorp

Robert C. Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com)
Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com)
Daniel Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com)
Rocky Mountain Power

Patricia Schmid (<u>pschmid@utah.gov</u>)
Justin Jetter (<u>jjetter@utah.gov</u>)
Rex Olsen (<u>rolsen@utah.gov</u>)
Robert Moore (<u>rmoore@utah.gov</u>)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Erika Tedder (<u>etedder@utah.gov</u>)
Division of Public Utilities

By Hand Delivery:

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Assistant	